

Ö
pITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4048-4049
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2013

ASHOK MISHRA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Rachit Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the application for compounding the
offence filed by the petitioner and complainant prayer for
exemption from surrendering is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]
COURT MASTER