

x

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2430-2431/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in CRLA No.1047/1996
and CRLA No.1063/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ASHOK MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and compounding
the offence)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has cited the decision of
this Court in Naresh Kumar Vs. State of Haryana (2012) 9 SCC 330 and
contended that even after the High Court has decided the Revision
holding the petitioners guilty of the offence under Section 324, IPC,
the offence can still be compoundable at the stage of Special Leave
Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution.

Issue notice. This question will be decided after notice.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|